Board of Appeal

The Board of Appeal of the State Migration Service and its Secretariat were established, and their composition was approved with relevant order of the Chief of State Migration Service in order to ensure implementation of decree No:762 of the President of Republic of Azerbaijan dated February 3, 2016 on "Establishment of Boards of Appeal under the central and local executive authorities of the Republic of Azerbaijan"

Vali Naghiyev, first deputy chief of the Service, was appointed as the chairman of the Board of Appeal, which was created for the purpose of ensuring transparency and objectivity in the field of reviewing complaints of individuals and legal entities engaged in entrepreneurship activities, and guaranteeing their rights and interests protected by the law in this field. The Board consists of seven members who are authorized employees of the structural units of the Service. The head and composition of the Secretariat of the Board of Appeal were also approved.

It should be noted that the first meeting of the Board of Appeal has been held. At the meeting comprehensive opinion exchange was held on organizational issues, ensuring efficiency of the activity of Board of Appeal and its Secretariat, provision of efficiency on processing entrepreneurs' applications and tasks set forth were discussed.

Composition of the Board of Appeal:

- Gahramanov Vahid Vagif Chief of Migration Policy and Legal Support Head Department;
- Abdullayev Ismayil Ali Chief of Migration Processes Regulation Head Department;
- Talibov Rza Vasif Chief of Citizenship Issues Head Department;
- Ahmadov Tural Rustam Chief of the Supervision Department, Administration Supervision Head Department;
- Azimov Rashad Rizvan- Deputy Chief of Personnel and Staff Training Department;
- Huseynova Farida Arif- Chief of Secretariat.

Head of Secretariat of the Board of Appeal:

- Allahverdiyev Emin Valeh –Senior inspector of the Investigation of Citizenship Issues Department, Citizenship Issues Head Department.

Composition of Secretariat of the Board of Appeal:

- Aghayeva Naila Mahir Junior inspector clerk of Document Registration and Supervision over Execution Division of Secretariat (with departmental competence).
- Adress: Binagadi highway 202, block 3123, Binagadi district, Baku;

Contact number: (012) 563-57-82;

fax: 563-57-82;

e-mail: dmx.apellyasiya.shurasi@migration.gov.az